



PIONEER GROUP

Date : 6th February, 2019
Ref. : BSE/52/2018-2019.

To,

Dept. of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
1st Floor, Rotunda Building,
B. S. Marg, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Ref. : Company Code : 514300

Sub. : CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2018 PUBLISHED IN NEWS PAPERS

Pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; Please find enclosed herewith a certified true copy of the un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2018 published in the Business Standard Newspaper (English) on Wednesday, 6th February, 2019 and Mumbai Lakshadweep Newspaper (Marathi) on Wednesday, 6th February, 2019. Please take note of the same.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED

Ami Thakkar

(AMI THAKKAR)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: FCS 9196

Encl: As Above



PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED

.... a stitch ahead of time

Corp. Off.: Unit No 21 to 25, 2nd Floor Orient House, 3-A Udyog Nagar, Off S. V. Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400062
Tel.: 022-4223 2323 • Fax : 022-4223 2313 • E-mail : mumbai@pelhakoba.com • Website : www.pelhakoba.com

Regd. Off.: 101-B, Abhishek Premises, Plot No. C 5-6, Dalia Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road,
Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058. CIN:- L17291MH1991PLC063752

® hakoba

Embroidery beyond *your* imagination

Sr. No.		STANDALONE		Nine Months Ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	6,778.51	6,724.39	20,494.76
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	139.87	42.08	363.70
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	139.87	42.08	363.70
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	139.87	42.08	363.70
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	146.48	47.24	383.53
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,494.79	2,411.73	2,494.79
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	1) Basic	0.59	0.19	1.50
	2) Diluted	0.56	0.17	1.46

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.pelhakoba.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

2. The above results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 4th February, 2019.

For & on behalf of Board of Directors
HARSH VARDHAN BASSI
 Managing Director
 DIN:00102941

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 4th February, 2019

अ. क्र.	तपशील	एकमेव		
		सपलेली तिमाही ३१.१२.२०१८ अलेखापरिहित	सपलेली तिमाही ३१.१२.२०१७ अलेखापरिहित	संमलेली नऊमाही ३१.१२.२०१८ अलेखापरिहित
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	६७७८.५१	६७२४.३९	२०४९४.७६
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)/(कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्वी)	१३९.८७	४२.०८	३६३.७०
३.	करपूर्वी कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)(अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	१३९.८७	४२.०८	३६३.७०
४.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	१३९.८७	४२.०८	३६३.७०
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वकष नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	१४६.४८	४७.२४	३८३.५३
६.	समभाग भांडवल	२४९४.७९	२४९१.७३	२४९४.७९
७.	राखीव (मामूल वर्षाच्या ताळेबंद पत्रकात दर्शविल्यानुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य
८.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)(खंडीत व अखंडीत कार्यचलनाकरिता)			
	अ. मूळ	०.५९	०.१९	१.५०
	ब. सौमिकृत	०.५६	०.१७	१.४६

टिप:

१. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्च्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. संपूर्ण त्रैमासिक व नऊमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com व एनएसई लिमिटेडच्या www.nseindia.com आणि कंपनीच्या www.pelhakoba.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

२. वरील निष्कर्षांचे लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात आले आणि ४ फेब्रुवारी, २०१९ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत मान्य करून नोंद पदावर घेण्यात आले.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने व करिता
 हर्ष वर्धन बस्सी
 व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
 डीआयएन: ००१०२९४१

स्थळ : मुंबई
 दिनांक : ०४.०२.२०१९

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY
 For Pioneer Embroideries Limited

Arni Shaktar
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer